if the crediting is necessary to prevent a One-Year Break In Service in that period, or (b) in all 

other cases, in the following computation period. The total number of hours of Covered 

Employment credited for reasons described in this paragraph shall not exceed three hundred and 

thirty-three (333) in any computation period. Also, A Participant shall not be credited with hours 

of Covered Employment under this paragraph unless the Participant provides to the 

Administrator, within sixty (60) days after requested by the Administrator, such information as